

May 1, 1996

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 2040 S. Pacheco Street P. O. Box 6429 Santa Fe, NM 87505

Application for Exception to Rule 303-C
Downhole Commingling
Jicarilla 155 #29 Well
Unit F Section 32-T26N-R5W
Otero Chacra and Blanco Mesaverde Pools
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Rockies
Business
Unit



Enclosed please find an administrative application form (C-107-A) and attachments for downhole commingling for the captioned well. By copy of this application by certified mail, return receipt requested, Amoco is notifying all offset operators in the formations captioned above as well as all affected interest owners if the ownership of those formations is not common. Amoco is the only offset operator in both formations. The Division Director may approve the proposed downhole commingling in the absence of a valid objection from any offset operator or any interest owner in those instances where ownership is not common in the zones to be commingled within 20 days after the receipt of the application if, in his opinion, waste will not result thereby, and correlative rights will not be violated.

Should there be questions concerning this matter, please contact me at (303) 830-5344.

Sincerely,

Pamela W. Staley

Enclosures

cc: Steve Smethie

Patty Haefele

Wellfile

Proration file

Frank Chavez, Supervisor

NMOCD District III

1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87410

Robert Kent

Bureau of Land Management

435 Montano NE

Albuquerque, NM 87107

811 South First St., Artesia , NM 88210-2835

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. Pacheco

APPROVAL PROCESS:

X Administrative __ Hearing

DISTRICT III

DISTRICT II

2040 S. Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6429

EXISTING WELLBORE

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410-1693 X YES __ NO Amoco Production Company P.O. Box 800 Denver, CO 80201 Jicarilla Contract #155 29 Unit F Section 32-T26N-R5W Rio Arriba Well No. Unit Lir. - Sec Two - Rge Spacing Unit Lease Types: (check 1 or more) OGRID NO. 000778 Federal x State Property Code 000741 API NO. 3003922531 (and/or) Fee The following facts are submitted in support of downhole commingling: Upper Zone OTERO CHACRA BLANCO MESAVERDE 1. Pool Name and 72319 Pool Code 2. Top and Bottom of 3751' - 3862' 5060' - 5236' Pay Section (Perforations) Type of production (Oil or Gas) GAS GAS MAY - 3 1996 Method of Production OM GOM. DIV FLOWING **FLOWING** (Flowing or Artificial Lift) 5. Bottomhole Pressure (Current) Oil Zones - Artificial Lift:
Estimated Current 424 PSI 657 PSI Gas & Oil - Flowing: Measured Current (Original) 1156 PSI b. 1349 PSI All Gas Zones: Estimated or Measured Original Oil Gravity (* API) or Gas BTU Content 1205 BTU 1278 BTU / 49 DEG API 7. Producing or Shut-In? **PRODUCING PRODUCING** Production Marginal? (yes or no) YES YES If Shut-In, give data and oil/gas/water rates of last production Date: Rates: Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data 2/96 If Producing, give date and oil/gas/water rates of recent test 60 MCFD Date: Rates: 109 MCFD 0.01 BCPD 2.06 BCPD (within 60 days) 0.10 BWPD 1.99 BWPD

8.	Fixed Percentage Allocation Formula -% for each zone	Oit: 0	%:	Gas 36	%	Oil:	%: 	Gas %	Oil:	100	% :	Gas	64	%
9.	If allocation formula is based upon supporting data and/or explaining r	something of nethod and p	ther than providing	n current o	past potions	production, c or other requ	or is based u uired data.	pon some oth	er method	Í, submit	attacł	nments	with	الجحد
10	. Are all working, overriding, and roy If not, have all working, overriding, Have all offset operators been give	and royalty ir	nterests	been notifi	ed by	certified mail	? gling?			_X_Ye Ye: _X_ Ye	s	_ No		
11	11. Will cross-flow occur? Yes _X_ No If yes, are fluids compatible, will the formations not be damaged, will any cross-flowed production be recovered, and will the allocation formula be reliableYes No (If No, attach explanation)												red,	
12	. Are all produced fluids from all com	mingled zon	es comp	oatible with	each (other?	_x_	Yes No						
13	. Will the value of production be deci	reased by co	mmingli	ng?	Yes _	_X_ No	(If Ye	es, attach exp	anation)					
14	. If this well is on, or communitized w has been notified in writing of this a	/ith, state or t pplication.	federal l	ands, eithe	r the C _X_ Y	Commissione 'es No	er of Public L JICARILLA	ands or the U	ntied Stat #155	es Burea	u of L	and M	anagen	nent
15	NMOCD Reference Cases for Rule	303(D) Exce	eptions:			ORDER	NO(S)							
16.	* C-102 for each zone to be * Production curve for each * For zones with no product * Data to support allocation * Notification list of all offse * Notification list of working * Any additional statements	zone for at le tion history, e method or fo t operators. , overriding, a	east one estimated ormula.	e year. (If i d production	not ava in rate: s for u	ailable, attaci s and suppor	h explanation ting data. terest cases	n.)						
l he	ereby certify that the information abo	ve is true an	d comple	ete to the b	est of	my knowled	ge and belie	f.		****		······································		
SIC	GNATURE Tanelas	Ally				TITLE	REGULAT	TORY AFFAIR	S REP	_ DATE	4/	22/96		
TY	PE OR PRINT NAME PAMELA V	/. STALEY			·		_ TELEPH	ONE NO. (303)	830-534	14			
											-			

P. O. DOX 2018 DEFIGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-107 Revised 10-1-71

All distances must be from the outer houndaries of the Section.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
Operator			Fease		Vell No.						
AMOCO PROD	UCTION COMPAN		JICARI	LLA CONT	TRACT 155	29					
Unit Letter	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Floring County 5W R							
F	32 26N				Rio Arriba						
Actual Footage Loc											
1810		orth line and	1520	feet	from the West	line					
Ground Lpvel Elev:	Producing Fo		Pool .			Dedicated Acreage:					
6583	Unacra/N	lesaverde	Otero Cha	cra/Gon:	zales Mesaverde	160 Acres					
1. Outline th	e acreage dedica	nted to the subject w	ell by colore	d pencil o	r hachure marks on t	he plat below.					
	an one lease is nd royalty).	dedicated to the we	ll, outline ea	ch and ide	entify the ownership	thereof (both as to working					
		different ownership is unitization, force-pool		the well,	have the interests of	f all owners been consoli-					
Г Үсэ	No II a	unswer is "yes;" type	ol consolidat	ion		•					
If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)											
	•		11 :	. 1	111 . 1 /1						
forced non	ne will be assigi	led to the well until a	n interests he	ave been (consolidated (by co	mmunitization, unitization,					
sion.	rruk' or ornerwise	yor until a non-standa	iu unit, elimi	nating suc	in interests, has bee	n approved by the Commis-					
BIOII.						·					
			i			CERTIFICATION					
	'		1		1 harah	certify that the information con-					
	1		1		1 1	erein is true and complete to the					
			į ,		i i	my knowledge and belief.					
	10		l			n a					
	810		1		(K · l-	h Mousieu					
	 	j	i		Name						
					R.A. D	OWNEY					
	1		1		Position						
י 1520	i L		Ī		DISTRI	CT ENCINEER					
			1		Company						
	ı		1		AMOCO	PRODUCTION COMPANY					
	ι I	ļ	t		Date						
	I Se	ic.	I		SEPTEM	BER 8, 1980					
	l										
	1		1								
	1 .	32	1		1 hereb	y certify that the well location					
	1		1		shown o	n this playwas plotted from field					
			1		notes a	factual surveys made by me or					
	1		1	¥	1 1	y supervision, and that the same					
	!		I		ls true	and cornect to the best of my					
	1		!		knowled	ge and belief.					
	1		1								
	1		1		Date Surv	eyed					
	i		1	•	17	20 -2280					
	1		1		Reglatered	Profitions, Engineer					
	•		i		and t	nd Surveyor					
	1		j		1 -9-11:	11212000					
	1		l .		1 104:44	TRACTICAL					
			<u> </u>		Certificate	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1					
	Sca	le: l"=1000*			395	Co Mary a.					
					Toward a maile.	8. KE FORM 24-11					
					-						